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We are honored to welcome you Liz!

Workshop Instructor, Juror and Judge of Awards



Liz Haywood-Sulli-
van, PSA-MP, IAPS/
MC, is a represen-
tational landscape 
artist dedicated to the 
pastel medium. Her 
award-winning paint-
ings are defined by 
light, atmosphere and 
graphic compositions, which often 
feature the interplay between man 
and the environment. In 1996, she 
left the design world to follow her 
passion for fine art and since then 
has worked as a professional art-
ist, art educator, and arts advocate. 
Liz was the third President of the 
International Association of Pastel 
Societies (IAPS) from 2013 to 
2017. During her tenure she man-
aged three Biennial IAPS Con-
ventions and twelve Juried Exhi-
bitions. She serves on the Board 

of Advisors for The Pastel Journal 
and continues as a board member 
of IAPS. Liz’s paintings are col-
lected worldwide and have also 
appeared in art magazines around 
the world. She appears in numer-
ous books, including author-
ing Painting Brilliant Skies and 
Water (Northlight Books 2013), 
recently translated into Chinese. 
Liz teaches nationally and inter-
nationally, along with judging and 
demonstrating for numerous art 
organizations.



With Appreciation
This could not have happened without each and everyone of you!

Laura Pollak, PSNC President
Yvonne George, VP
Toni Lindahl, PR

Anne Kiefaber, Treasurer
Nancy Kennedy, Awards

Dr. Jane Steelman
Addren Doss

Nina McDonald
Chris Berndt

Patricia Savage

Dorothy Diff Whitmore
Judy Harron

Phyllis Leistikow
Eileen Wilhem

Anne Strutz
Malia Bryngleson
Sharon Howard
Kathryn Troxler
Emily Thompson

This amazing collaboration of three Pastel Societies  
could not have been made possible without the efforts  

of our hardworking committee, the kindness of  
The Art Shop, Greensboro, and our very generous sponsors.   

Thank You! 

In Honor of outstanding members who have contributed so very 
much to the Pastel Society of North Carolina  

we have established the following tribute awards:

The Susan Panzarella Award
Pastel Society of NC

Mona Hearne Award
Piedmont Pastel Society

The Herb Slapo Award



Fine Baxters
G a l l e r y

Our Sponsors...
Thank you!

  
Distributed by Armadillo Arts and Crafts



For a list of Award Sponsors and their web sites visit:
pastelsocietyofnc.com



Pastel Painters of Cape Cod





The 7th Annual

 North Carolina 
Juried Pastel Exhibition

On Common Ground
Pastel Paintings  

From the 
Mountains to the Sea

Accepted Works...



Kathy Amspacher
Hendersonville, NC 28739
naturgirl13@gmail.com

Deep Meadow
$600

Carolyn Bohn
North Augusta, SC 29860
carolynbohn@gmail.com

Old Town
$740

Christine Berndt
Chapel Hill, NC 27514

bberndt500@aol.com

Meditation II:  
Homage to Philip Johnson

$700

Lynette Bettini
Jamestown, NC 27282
lilyny6@yahoo.com

The Fisherman
$1500



Carolyn Bohn
North Augusta, SC 29860
carolynbohn@gmail.com

Dunes
$400

Garrett Briggs
Cary, NC 27511

briggs9657@gmail.com

McGuire House
$3000

Malia Bryngelson
Locust, NC  28097
maliabryngel56@gmail.com

Wildlife Refuge
$300

Janet Burgess
Statesville, NC 28625

jlbstudio@janetburgess.com

Constant Rhythms
$1300



Cathyann Burgess 
Hendersonville, NC 28625
cathyannburgess@me.com	

Elemental Force
$1800

Bette Coningsby
Boynton Beach, FL 33426

Bconingsby@aol.com

On the River
$600

Diana Coidan
Raleigh, NC 27613
nadioc@aol.com

Before the Days Surf
 $850 

Karen Cotler
Wayne, PA 19087
kbcmlc@gmail.com

March of the Penguins 
and Pears
$950



Linda Coulter
Crossville, TN 38558
lindacoulter@comcast.net

Sea Spray
$1800

Deborah Covington
Emerald Isle, NC 28594

bobdeb@twc.com

Cantaloupe
$700 

Deborah Covington
Emerald Isle, NC 28594
bobdeb@twc.com

Shrimp Fest 
$1200 

Mary Crow
Huntersville, NC 28078 

t_crow@bellsouth.net

Jessa’s Dog
 $800



Marcia Donley
Zionville, NC 28698

donleyartistry@skybest.com

Iris Au Chocolat
$4200

Judith Cutler
Charlotte, NC 28277

judithcutler@me.com

Patterns of Diversity & Change	
	  $1500 
	

Judith Cutler
Charlotte, NC 28277
judithcutler@me.com

Livin’ the Good Life
$1500 
	

Addren Doss
Greensboro, NC 27455
addrendesigns@aol.com

Cotton Top
 $950



Marilyn Dwyer
Maryville, TN 37804
mhdwyer@charter.net

Turning Away	  
$750 

Tracy Ference
Abingdon, VA 24211
tracyferenceart@gmail.com

Freedom
$2400

Tracy Ference
Abingdon, VA 24211

tracyferenceart@gmail.com

Anthony
$1200

Jeffrey Fahey 
Calabash, NC 28467

jfahey@atmc.net

Charleston Golden Glow
$1200



Frederick Fielding 
Buffalo, NY  14220

pffielding@gmail.com

Golden Valley
 $600 

Frederick Fielding 
Buffalo, NY  14220
pffielding@gmail.com

Electric Marsh
$600 

Yvonne George 
Sanford, NC  27332
ygeorge.art@gmail.com

Tomboy
$300 

Barbara Garwood 
Salisbury, NC 28144

bgarwood54@gmail.com

Along the Blue Ridge
 $475 



Jeannie Gilland 
Charlotte NC 28211
jpgilland@mindspring.com

The Beauty of Bulbs
$650 

Laurie Greenbaum Beitch
Wilmington, NC 28411
molliworks@gmail.com

Pink House, Topsail
$1500

Jeri Greenberg
 Mountainside, NJ 07092

jerig622@gmail.com

End of Summer
 $650

J Kay Gordon
Weaverville, NC 28787 

kgordon@main.nc.us

Gentle Spirit
$4000 



Darlyne Hayes 
Hendersonville, NC 28739

hayes_darlyne@yahoo.com

Back Road Nostalgia
 $795

Anthony Hedrick 
Tega Cay, SC 29708
tonyhedrickfineart@gmail.com

Natura Morta, Lemoni e Aglio
$1850

Judith Harron
Greensboro, NC 27410
abharron@live.com

Graceful Banyan
$1100 

Jeri Greenberg
 Mountainside, NJ 07092

jerig622@gmail.com

Inside/Outside 
$850



Sharon Roselle Howard 
Durham, NC 27705
sharonrosellehoward@gmail.com

Yates Mill
$1200

Betty Hendrix 
Whispering Pines, NC 28327

bettyhendrix@charter.net

Dunes in Autum
$1600

Anthony Hedrick 
Tega Cay, SC 29708
tonyhedrickfineart@gmail.com

Waylon, Willie and the Boys,  
Luckenbach, Texas
$1900

L. Hudson-Tolles
Cleveland, NC 27013

Tolholm@aol.com

Just a Bleating Moment
$950



Gail Hurt 
Yadkinville, NC 27055

gailhurt@gmail.com

Come Walk with Me
$475

Michael Jarman 
Raleigh, NC 27612

michaeljarman2@gmail.com

Woman of Portugal
 $400

Gail Hurt 
Yadkinville, NC 27055
gailhurt@gmail.com

Evening Glow
$475

Michael Jarman 
Raleigh, NC 27612
michaeljarman2@gmail.com

Portrait of a Young Girl
 $800



Janet Johnson 
Wilmington NC 28401
janetalanja@gmail.com

Camellias’ End
$500

Janet Johnson 
Wilmington NC 28401

janetalanja@gmail.com

Water Lilies
$500

Lissa Jollick 
Athens, OH 45701
jollickl@ohio.edu

The River That Flows  
Through Us 
$650

Al Junek 
Hendersonville, NC, 28739

junekal60@yahoo.com

Red Shed
$900



Anne Kiefaber 
Greensboro, NC 27410
akiefaber@gmail.com

Too Many Eggs
$600

Cynthia Lidd 
Asheville, NC   28803

cindylidd@hotmail.com

The Musicians
$450

Toni Lindahl
McLeansville, NC 27301
ToniLindahlArtist@gmail.com

Leaf Pattern Medley 2
$850

Tammy Kaufman 
Wake Forest, NC 27587

tammy@tammykaufman.com

Ginger Wonderland
$400



Roxanne Lorch 
Cary, NC 27519

roxxlor@aol.com

Moments of Angst
$950

Toni Lindahl
McLeansville, NC 27301
ToniLindahlArtist@gmail.com

Royal Court
$1200

Luana Luconi-Winner
Raleigh, NC 27612

Portraits@WinnerStudios.com

Italia Series: Cornici - Framer, 
Greve, Italy

$2800

Luana Luconi-Winner
Raleigh, NC 27612
Portraits@WinnerStudios.com

ChildhoodSeries: Lemonade Stand
$2800



Nancy Marshburn
Davidson, NC 28036

nmarshburn@gmail.com

Red Canna
$1200

Nancy Marshburn
Davidson, NC 28036
nmarshburn@gmail.com

Calm of the Evening
$1600

Wendy McClatchy 
Malvern PA 19355
mswendell@aol.com

Autumn Stroll
$400

Nina MacDonald
Raleigh, NC  27613

nmac3@nc.rr.com

Winter Chill
$900



Lyle Mullican 
Fletcher, NC 28732
ldmullican@gmail.com

La Lectrice de Magni
$1100

Ashley Mortenson 
Greensboro, NC 27401

amortenson@gmail.com

Fisher Park Bridge, Spring
$900

Eve Miller 
Saint Helena Island, SC 29920
emem2121@yahoo.com

Coastal Rhythms
$900

Elise Okrend 
Black Mountain, NC 28711

elise@eliseokrend.com

Transformation
$1200



Kathy Pruett 
Mount Airy, NC 27030

kathypruett@gmail.com

Down in the Valley
$275

Laura  Pollak 
Greensboro, NC 27410
laurapollak.artist@gmail.com

Gathering Energy
$2280

Debbie Rasberry
Charlotte, NC 28210 
w-rasberry@att.net

Evening Fireworks
$700

Laura  Pollak 
Greensboro, NC 27410

laurapollak.artist@gmail.com

Gathering
$3500



BF Reed 
Jacksonville, NC 28540
breed2@ec.rr.com

Crashing Wave
$1900

Robbins Richardson 
Asheville, NC 28804

Robbinsrichardson@gmail.com

Appalachian Mountain Stream
$700

Gary Rupp 
Winter Park, FL 32789
garyruppart@gmail.com

Blue Pot
 $750

Gary Rupp 
Winter Park, FL 32789

garyruppart@gmail.com

Dappled Light
$750



Patricia Schiener 
Raleigh, NC 27614
patricia.schiener@gmail.com

Solitude
$600

Carolyn Schrock 
Chapel Hill, NC 27517
carolyn535@msn.com

Let Your Light Shine
$1300

Donna  Schultz 
Durham, NC 27713
donna.schultz@me.com

Attitude
$800

Patricia Savage 
Raleigh, NC 27606

p_savage@bellsouth.net

Castle Rock Tide Pool
$2200



Jane Steelman 
Wake Forest, NC 27587
jds@steelmanstudios.com

Strawberry Wine
$500

Anne Strutz 
Charlotte, NC 28277

annestrutz65@gmail.com

Upstream 4
$700

Barbara Steinacker 
Durham, NC 27703
bksartist@aol.com

KK’s House
$700

Ginny Stocker 
Dover, OH 44622
gstocker@invp.com

Daisies B
$575



Kathryn Troxler 
Greensboro NC 27455
klbtroxler@yahoo.com

Swan
$1500

Anne Van Blarcom Kurowski 
Wilmington, NC 28412
sezanne@ec.rr.com

Krakatoa
$950

A. Hunter Taylor
Rougemont, NC
housinge@mindspring.com

Vancouver Hillside
$1500

A. Hunter Taylor
Rougemont, NC 27572

housinge@mindspring.com

September Sunflowers
$1100



Kurt Weiser 
Haymarket, VA 20169

kurt@kweiser.com

Northern Surf
$3200

Kurt Weiser 
Haymarket, VA 20169
kurt@kweiser.com

Wild Lavendar
$3200

Alison Webb 
Asheville, NC 28803

webbal@aol.com

Homage to the River
$900

Susan Voorhees
Asheville, NC 28804
susanvoorhees@gmail.com

Hidden History
$750



Dorothy Whitmore 
Hillsborough, NC 27278
diffwhitmore710@aol.com

Down to the Dock
$900

Kim Werfel
Pittsboro, NC 27312

kim.werfel@gmail.com

Life Imitates Art
$800

Maggie Whitney
Candler, NC 28715
maggiewhitney10@yahoo.com

Southern Live Oaks
$3600

Dorothy Whitmore 
Hillsborough, NC 27278

diffwhitmore710@aol.com

Coby Reading
$1200



Maggie Whitney
Candler, NC 28715

maggiewhitney10@yahoo.com

Mountain Laurel
$3500

Tara Will 
Hampstead MD 21074

twill11@me.com

Foxtail Pines
$1150

Eileen Wilhem 
Pinnacle, NC 27043
eileenwilhem@gmail.com

Surprise Snowfall
$650

Tara Will 
Hampstead MD 21074
twill11@me.com

Cape Ann Dusk
$1350



Barbara Kitty Williams 
Bristol, TN 37620

bk@btes.tv

Winter’s Cloak
$800

Caroline S. Young
Greensboro, NC 27408
ArtCSY@aol.com

Red Rover
$1200

Pamela Winkler 
Asheville, NC 28801
winklerph@hotmail.com

Bridge Beauty
$2100

Caroline S. Young
Greensboro, NC 27408

ArtCSY@aol.com

Reflections of the Past
$1400



The Pastel Society of North Carolina  
and our Sister Societies are honored and grateful  
for the opportunity to have our Statewide Exhibit  

at this wonderful gallery.

We offer our sincere thanks!

3900 West Market Street • Greensboro, NC 27407 • Phone: 336-855-8500
Toll Free: 1-888-336-3736 • Fax: 336-855-8405 • info@artshopnc.com

www.artshopnc.com • The Artshop Blog



 Pastel Society of North Carolina (PSNC)
Representing Mid and Eastern North Carolina 

Appalachian Pastel Society (APS) 
Representing Western North Carolina 

Piedmont Pastel Society (PPS)  
Representing Central North Carolina

92 artists, all members of one or more of the three North Carolina  
Pastel Societies, submitted paintings to the 7th Annual NC  

Juried Pastel Exhibition. 295 images were entered via  
OnlineJuriedShows.com, a web-based service.  

100 paintings were selected for exhibition by the juror,  
Liz Haywood-Sullivan

The 2018 PSNC Team for the 7th Annual NC Juried Pastel Exhibition 
thanks each artist who submitted their work to this exhibition.

Congratulations to the artists who were selected. To those whose work 
was not selected, you are encouraged to paint what you love  

and enter the 2019 NC Juried Pastel Exhibition.


